

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SESP40

(4 pieces) Serving spatula - deep - 11 x 14,5 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 4 Pieces Serving Spatula Deep - SESPG40

1. General Information

The 4 Pieces Serving Spatula Deep - SESPG40 is designed for professional kitchen use, providing the perfect tool for serving a variety of dishes efficiently and elegantly. Each spatula is crafted for durability, flexibility, and ease of use, making them suitable for various applications in culinary settings.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the spatulas are used on non-abrasive surfaces to prevent damage.
- Do not use the spatulas in hot oil or direct flames, as this may cause melting or warping.
- Keep the spatulas out of reach of children to avoid accidents.
- Inspect each spatula before use for any signs of damage. Do not use if damaged.
- Avoid using sharp utensils that may scratch or cut the spatula.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: 4 Pieces Serving Spatula Deep
- Material: High-quality plastic
- Dimensions: 11 x 14.5 cm
- Color: Available in multiple colors
- Quantity: Set of 4

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the spatulas. Simply unpack the spatulas from the packaging. Ensure they are clean and dry before use.

5. Operation

- Use the spatula to lift and serve food items from cooking surfaces or serving dishes.
- Angle the spatula appropriately to scoop food without causing spillage.
- For best results, apply gentle pressure while serving to avoid damaging the food item.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After use, wash the spatulas in warm, soapy water.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that can scratch the surface.
- Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry. They can also be cleaned in a dishwasher; however, ensure that the temperature settings do not exceed the manufacturer's recommendations.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the spatula is warped or damaged, discontinue use immediately.
- If food sticks to the spatula, ensure it is clean and dry before use. You may also try lightly coating the spatula with a small amount of oil.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the spatulas in accordance with local regulations. They can be recycled where applicable. Avoid disposing of in regular household waste.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produkthandbuch: 4-teiliges Servier-Spachtel-Set (11 x 14,5 cm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des 4-teiligen Servier-Spachtel-Sets. Diese hochwertigen Küchenhelfer sind ideal zum Servieren und Wenden von Speisen. Entwickelt für Komfort und Benutzerfreundlichkeit, erfüllen sie die höchsten Qualitätsstandards.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, um eine sichere Verwendung des Produkts zu gewährleisten:

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel auf der Oberfläche, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie darauf, das Produkt nicht an offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen zu verwenden.
- Überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen. Bei Anzeichen von Verschleiß oder Beschädigung ist das Produkt nicht mehr zu verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: 4-teiliges Servier-Spachtel-Set
- Maße: 11 x 14,5 cm pro Stück
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Anzahl der Teile: 4

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entnehmen Sie die Spachtel vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie, dass und die Teile unbeschädigt sind, bevor Sie sie verwenden.
3. Suchen Sie einen geeigneten Platz in Ihrer Küche, um die Spachtel aufzubewahren, damit sie leicht zugänglich sind.

5. Betrieb

Die Servier-Spachtel sind bereit für den sofortigen Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie die Spachtel, um Speisen zu wenden, zu servieren oder zu portionieren. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche der Speisen nicht zu heiß ist, um das Material nicht zu beschädigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Verwendung und nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen.
- Die Spachtel sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch empfehlen wir, sie von Hand zu waschen, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Lagern Sie die Spachtel an einem trockenen Ort, um das Material zu schützen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Spachtel verfärbt sich.
 - Lösung: Verwenden Sie keine stark färbenden Lebensmittel und reinigen Sie die Spachtel sofort nach dem Gebrauch.
- Problem: Spachtel verformt sich.
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spachtel nicht an heißen Oberflächen oder in der Nähe von offenem Feuer verwendet werden.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Entsorgen Sie keine Teile im Hausmüll.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser 4-teiliges Servier-Spachtel-Set entschieden haben! Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Kochen und Servieren.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro 4-delige Serveer Spatel Set

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro 4-delige serveer spatel set. Deze spatels zijn ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en zijn ideaal voor het serveren van verschillende gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de spatels alleen volgens de bedoelde toepassingen.
- Vermijd het gebruik op scherpe of ruwe oppervlakken om beschadiging van de spatels te voorkomen.
- Houd de spatels buiten het bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Was de spatels niet in de vaatwasser tenzij specifiek aangegeven; handwas wordt aanbevolen om hun levensduur te verlengen.
- Controleer de spatels regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang ze indien nodig.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of -sponsjes.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 11 x 14,5 cm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig kunststof
- Kleur: Zwart
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: Tot 230°C
- Geschikt voor gebruik met voedsel

4. Setup en Installatie

De GGM Gastro serveer spatels vereisen geen installatie. Voor gebruik volgt u deze stappen:

- Haal de spatels uit de verpakking.
- Controleer elke spatel op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Bewaar de spatels op een droge plek, bij voorkeur in een keukenkast of lade.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de spatels voor het veilig en efficiënt serveren van voedsel.
- Voor het oppakken van voedsel, gebruik de spatel om onder het gerecht te schuiven en til het op.
- Vermijd overbelasting van de spatels om buigen of breken te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Was de spatels direct na gebruik met warm zeepsop en een zachte spons.
- Spoel grondig af met schoon water en droog met een zachte doek.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende stoffen of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Spatel breekt of vervormt: Dit kan te wijten zijn aan gebruik bij hoge temperaturen of op ruwe oppervlakken. Gebruik de spatels binnen de gespecificeerde limieten.
- Onvoldoende capaciteit: Zorg ervoor dat u de juiste spatel kiest voor het soort voedsel dat u wilt serveren.

8. Afvalverwerking

Verwijder gebruikte spatels volgens lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking. Deze spatels zijn recyclebaar zolang ze niet beschadigd zijn. Controleer de recyclinginstructies voor uw regio.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in GGM Gastro. Geniet van het gebruik van uw 4-delige serveer spatel set!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Espátula de Servicio Profunda de 4 Piezas (11 x 14.5 cm)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestra Espátula de Servicio Profunda. Este utensilio ha sido diseñado para facilitar la manipulación y el servicio de alimentos en cocina profesional y doméstica. Asegúrese de leer este manual antes de utilizar el producto para garantizar su seguridad y el mejor rendimiento.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice siempre la espátula en superficies planas y estables.
- No use la espátula para servir alimentos en temperaturas superiores a las recomendadas.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños verifique que no existan bordes afilados o elementos peligrosos expuestos.
- No sumergir en líquidos calientes durante periodos prolongados para evitar deformaciones.
- Evite el uso de utensilios de metal que puedan dañar la superficie de la espátula.
- Limpie los derrames inmediatamente para evitar resbalones.
- Inspeccione la espátula antes de cada uso. Si muestra signos de daño, no la utilice.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Fabricante: GGM Gastro
- Material: Plástico resistente
- Dimensiones: 11 x 14.5 cm
- Colores disponibles: Negro y rojo
- Aptitud: Ideal para uso en cocina y servicio al cliente

4. Configuración e Instalación

La Espátula de Servicio Profunda no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire la espátula del paquete y estará lista para usar. Asegúrese de limpiarla antes de su primer uso siguiendo las instrucciones de limpieza.

5. Operación

Para usar la espátula:

- Introduzca la espátula debajo del alimento que desea servir.
- Levante el alimento con cuidado y transféralo al plato o recipiente de su elección.
- Asegúrese de que el alimento esté bien equilibrado en la espátula antes de levantarlo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave siempre la espátula a mano con agua caliente y jabón después de cada uso.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
 - Se puede colocar en el lavavajillas en la rejilla superior, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para mayor durabilidad.

7. Resolución de Problemas

Si la espátula muestra signos de deformación o daño:

- No use la espátula si está dañada para evitar lesiones.
- En caso de problemas con la superficie (rasguños o desgastes), considere reemplazarla.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil de la espátula, por favor, deséchela de manera responsable. Consulte las normativas locales sobre reciclaje y disposición de plásticos.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o soporte, contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestra Espátula de Servicio Profunda. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation pour la Spatule de Service Profonde 4 Pièces

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'achat de notre spatule de service profonde. Ce produit est conçu pour faciliter la manipulation des aliments lors de la cuisson et du service. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant utilisation pour garantir une expérience optimale.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas immerger le produit dans l'eau pendant une longue période pour éviter la déformation.
- Ne pas utiliser la spatule sur des surfaces chaudes ou avec des aliments en contact direct avec des flammes.
- Évitez les chocs violents et les chutes.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la spatule et remplacez-la si elle présente des signes d'usure ou de dommage.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

La spatule de service profonde est un outil essentiel pour toute cuisine.

Données Techniques :

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Dimensions : 11 x 14,5 cm
- Résistant à la chaleur jusqu'à 230°C
- Poignée ergonomique pour une prise confortable
- Facile à laver, compatible lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez la spatule de l'emballage et inspectez-la pour tout dommage.
2. Avant utilisation, lavez la spatule à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincez-la soigneusement.
3. Assurez-vous que toutes les surfaces que vous allez utiliser sont propres et sèches.
4. Pour une utilisation optimale, préchauffez légèrement la spatule avant de l'utiliser avec des aliments.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez la spatule pour retourner, soulever ou servir des aliments en toute sécurité.
- Positionnez la spatule sous l'aliment et soulevez doucement pour éviter les débris.
- Veillez à utiliser la spatule à une température appropriée pour prolonger sa durée de vie.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez la spatule à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse et un chiffon doux après chaque utilisation.
- Vous pouvez également la placer au lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez soigneusement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- En cas de déformation de la spatule, ne pas tenter de la redresser. Remplacez-la.
- Si des aliments adhèrent à la spatule, essayez de l'immerger dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de nettoyer.
- Si la spatule développe une odeur, nettoyez-la avec du vinaigre blanc.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas ce produit à la poubelle. Vérifiez les réglementations locales sur le recyclage pour le matériel en acier inoxydable.
- Suivez les consignes de recyclage pour limiter l'impact environnemental.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per la spatola da portata quattro pezzi profonda 11 x 14,5 cm (SES-PG40). Questo strumento è progettato per facilitare il servizio di cibi, garantendo praticità e funzionalità in ogni situazione culinaria.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Per evitare lesioni, maneggiare sempre la spatola con cautela e lontano da fonti di calore.
- Non utilizzare la spatola per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Assicurarsi che la spatola sia completamente pulita e asciutta prima dell'uso per evitare contaminazioni alimentari.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o metallici sulla superficie della spatola per prevenire graffi o danneggiamenti.
- Se si nota qualsiasi difetto nel prodotto, non utilizzarlo e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Dimensioni: 11 x 14,5 cm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente e sicura per gli alimenti
- Colore: Trasparente
- Design ergonomico per un facile utilizzo
- Adatta per vari tipi di cibi, incluse zuppe e stufati

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere la spatola dalla confezione prestando attenzione a non danneggiare il prodotto.
2. Assicurarsi che l'area di lavoro sia pulita e asciutta prima di iniziare a utilizzare la spatola.
3. Non è richiesta alcuna installazione speciale; la spatola è pronta per l'uso immediato.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare la spatola per sollevare e servire porzioni di cibo.
- La spatola è progettata per essere leggera e maneggevole, permettendo un controllo preciso durante il servizio.
- Per ottimizzare l'uso, inclinare leggermente la spatola mentre si preleva il cibo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, lavare la spatola con acqua calda e sapone delicato.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi che possano danneggiare la superficie.
- Per una pulizia profonda, è possibile lavare la spatola in lavastoviglie (assicurarsi che sia sicura per il lavaggio in lavastoviglie).
- Conservare la spatola in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la spatola presenta segni di usura o danneggiamento, smettere di usarla per evitare problemi durante il servizio.
- In caso di domande o preoccupazioni, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Non gettare il prodotto nell'ambiente. Verificare le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento dei materiali plastici.
- Se necessario, contattare le autorità locali per informazioni su come smaltire correttamente il prodotto.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania